

Howard Bishop Middle School, A Certified Community Partnership School



Howard Bishop Middle School, A Certified Community Partnership School is the hub of our community, a place focused on student success - in school and beyond.

Serving Students

We connect students with programs and services that build on daily classroom learning. Students can improve academically, participate in after-school activities and receive onsite services.

A SNAPSHOT OF OUR SERVICES INCLUDES:

- Health services, including dental & vision
- · Access to mentors
- Tutoring
- On-site mental health counseling
- Student leadership opportunities
- Academic enrichment opportunities
- · And more!

Serving Families

At Howard Bishop Middle School, we offer something no other school has in the community: A Full-time Parent Resource Center, which allows you to play an active role in your child's education. Here, you will find a welcoming environment where you can access valuable resources and opportunities.

- Community education programs, including financial and parenting workshops
- Access to Parent Academy resources
- Access to GED classes and assistance
- Access to computers and printers
- Help applying for government assistance (including food stamps)

Partnership in Action Empowering Entire Families to Succeed



Deion was struggling to adjust to a new environment as a 6th grade student at Howard Bishop Middle School, A Community Partnership School. His mom has been unable to work due to COVID-19 restrictions and his family was facing financial crisis.

Deion's teachers noticed the change in his academic performance and with the help of the Community Partnership School team, his family received immediate support with food assistance, clothing and access to funding resources for rent and utility assistance. Deion joined the after school program where he focused on his academics while making new friends.

His grades improved, he made new friends, and his mom is working toward earning her bachelor's degree in Psychology. The Community Partnership School team wrapped their arms around Deion and his family, helping them discover the courage and strength to keep pushing forward to meet their goals.

For more information, contact LaToya Jennings-Lopez, Community Partnership School Director at 352-363-9787 or LaToyaJenningsLopez@chsfl.org

https://www.sbac.edu/domain/9550

Howard Bishop Middle School, A Certified Community Partnership School is a partnership among Children's Home Society of Florida, Alachua County Public Schools, Florida Health of Alachua County, Santa Fe College and the University of Florida









